

PROJECT: Saugatuck RR Station Lot 1 Reconstruction Bid # 16-838T Project # 2015-01				1		2		3		4		5		6		7	
AT: TOWN OF WESTPORT DATE: June 8, 2016 ENG/ARCH: TOWN OF WESTPORT ESTIMATE: \$1.2M-\$1.6M				Deering Construction		Waters Construction		Grasso Companies, LLC		G. Pic & Sons		Dalling Construction		Guerrera Construction		Laydon Industries	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT COST	ITEM TOTAL
1)	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$67,232.00	\$67,232.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
2)	Site Preparation	1	LS	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$59,025.00	\$59,025.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
3)	Trench Excavation - Rock	10	CY	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
4)	Excavation Below Grade (Unsuitable Material)	50	CY	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$34.00	\$1,700.00
5)	Additional Borrow	1900	CY	\$23.00	\$43,700.00	\$3.00	\$5,700.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$22.00	\$41,800.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00	\$34.00	\$64,600.00
6)	Additional Gravel Fill	50	CY	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$33.50	\$1,675.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$54.00	\$2,700.00
7)	Processed Aggregate	2000	CY	\$31.00	\$62,000.00	\$39.00	\$78,000.00	\$60.00	\$120,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$33.50	\$67,000.00	\$38.00	\$76,000.00	\$36.00	\$72,000.00
8)	Provisional Item: Crushed Stone	50	CY	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$44.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
9)	Placement of Town Supplied Gravel	4500	CY	\$16.75	\$75,375.00	\$16.00	\$72,000.00	\$33.00	\$148,500.00	\$25.00	\$112,500.00	\$17.00	\$76,500.00	\$27.00	\$121,500.00	\$36.00	\$162,000.00
10)	Bituminous Concrete Sidewalk and Shoulder	280	SY	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$53.00	\$14,840.00	\$40.00	\$11,200.00	\$45.00	\$12,600.00	\$48.00	\$13,440.00	\$35.50	\$9,940.00	\$37.00	\$10,360.00
11)	Bituminous Lip Curbing	1100	LF	\$4.25	\$4,675.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$7.00	\$7,700.00
12)	12" RCP	15	LF	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$47.00	\$705.00	\$85.00	\$1,275.00
13)	12" CPP	70	LF	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$53.00	\$3,710.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$61.00	\$4,270.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$97.00	\$6,790.00
14)	15" CPP	185	LF	\$48.00	\$8,880.00	\$39.00	\$7,215.00	\$31.00	\$5,735.00	\$75.00	\$13,875.00	\$63.00	\$11,655.00	\$48.00	\$8,880.00	\$88.15	\$16,307.75
15)	18" CPP	500	LF	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$85.00	\$42,500.00	\$67.00	\$33,500.00	\$53.00	\$26,500.00	\$105.00	\$52,500.00
16)	Storm Drainage Manhole	4	EA	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00
17)	Catch Basin - "C" or "CL"	9	EA	\$2,750.00	\$24,750.00	\$2,980.00	\$26,820.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$32,400.00
18)	Catch Basin - Double - "C" or "CL"	2	EA	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00
19)	Replace Catch Basin Top	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
20)	Connect to Existing Drainage Structure	2	EA	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21)	Plantings: 4" Caliper London Plane Tree	15	EA	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$24,750.00	\$650.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$20,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$24,750.00
22)	Plantings: 4" Caliper Japanese Zelkova	9	EA	\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$12,150.00	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00
23)	Plantings: 5" Caliper Lacebark Elm	10	EA	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00
24)	Temporary and Permanent Restoration	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$52,632.00	\$52,632.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00
25)	Pavement Marking and Signage	1	LS	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,300.00	\$18,300.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,303.15	\$16,303.15
26)	Concrete Sidewalk and Curb (Single Pour)	325	LF	\$60.00	\$19,500.00	\$17.00	\$5,525.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00	\$72.00	\$23,400.00	\$106.00	\$34,450.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00
27)	Concrete Block Retaining Wall	1250	SF	\$45.00	\$56,250.00	\$20.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$56,250.00	\$75.00	\$93,750.00	\$32.00	\$40,000.00	\$28.00	\$35,000.00	\$64.00	\$80,000.00
28)	Granite Stairs: 1'-3' High	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00
29)	Granite Stairs: Over 3' High	4	EA	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$16,800.00	\$67,200.00
30)	Erosion Control Matting	500	SY	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.25	\$625.00	\$20.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$3,500.00
31)	Provisional Item: Class "A" Concrete	20	CY	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00
32)	Site Lighting	1	LS	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00
33)	Electric Vehicle Charging Stations	1	LS	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$54,823.00	\$54,823.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
34)	Emergency Call Stations	1	LS	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$44,125.00	\$44,125.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00
35)	Electric Service & Panelboard	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
36)	Cold Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement	11500	SY	\$3.50	\$40,250.00	\$2.00	\$23,000.00	\$5.00	\$57,500.00	\$2.00	\$23,000.00	\$2.50	\$28,750.00	\$4.50	\$51,750.00	\$2.00	\$23,000.00
37)	HMA S0.5	2800	TON	\$84.50	\$236,600.00	\$96.00	\$268,800.00	\$110.00	\$308,000.00	\$120.00	\$336,000.00	\$92.00	\$257,600.00	\$111.00	\$310,800.00	\$92.70	\$259,560.00
TOTAL				\$1,085,605.00		\$1,119,760.00		\$1,228,035.00		\$1,238,175.00		\$1,247,927.00		\$1,310,625.00		\$1,514,595.90	

Differential to next highest bid

\$34,155.00

\$108,275.00

\$10,140.00

\$9,752.00

\$62,698.00

Average	\$1,205,021.17
----------------	-----------------------